

CONTACT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 1, 2017

Nichole Marple VP, Marketing Director 260.463.7111 NMarple@GoFSB.com

FSB Elects Sprunger to Board of Directors

LAGRANGE, IN. – FSB Elects Sprunger to Board of Directors

Kerry Sprunger has been elected to the board of directors of Farmers State Bank and FS Bancorp. Kerry is the executive vice president and chief lending officer for Farmers State Bank and has nearly 40 years of banking experience. He joined the bank in 1996 and has served as chief lending officer since 2002. Sprunger graduated from the Barret School of Banking in Memphis TN in 2006. Kerry currently serves as a board member and vice president of the LaGrange County Chamber of Commerce, board member and president of the LaGrange Convention & Visitors Tax Commission, on the marketing committee for the Lagrange County Convention and Visitors Bureau, as a board member of the Parkview LaGrange Foundation, and he serves on the revolving loan committee of the Lagrange County Economic Development Corporation.

ABOUT FARMERS STATE BANK

Founded in 1915 in Stroh, IN, Farmers State Bank is one of northeast Indiana's leading financial institutions and the home of Blue Button Banking. With corporate headquarters in LaGrange, IN., Farmers State Bank has been providing banking and financial services to both consumers and businesses for over 100 years. To learn more, visit GoFSB.com.